

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Text

File #: 0086X-2016, Version: 1

To Recognize and Celebrate the Short North Arts District and Tenth Annual Short North Gala.

WHEREAS, the Tenth Annual Short North Gala held on April 17th, 2016 will support and celebrate the artistry, diversity, community, and the spirit of the Short North Arts District; and

WHEREAS, the City of Columbus is proud to honor and celebrate the success of the Short North Gala on its Tenth Anniversary which will honor neighborhood leaders and partners who are vital to the development of Short North Arts District; and

WHEREAS, the Short North Arts District continues to pioneer the urban revitalization of Central Ohio as it is known for its lighted street arches, art, dining, nightlife, fashion, home décor, and unique gifts; and

WHEREAS, the City of Columbus celebrates the Tenth Annual Short North Gala, and recognizes the Short North is home to over three hundred businesses, a majority of which are locally owned, while receiving numerous national accolades, it is considered a model for urban revitalization, and is the art and soul of Columbus; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:

That this Council does hereby recognize and celebrate the Tenth Annual Short North Gala and the contributions to the City of Columbus by the Short North Arts District on April 17th, 2016.